Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3618

T.I.N. No.

CANVASS BY:

Quotation No.: C20213393

PRINTED NAME

POSITION

Date : <u>July 23, 2021</u>

Page: 1

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCLIRRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S

GOVERN	MENT OF DAVAO DEL I	BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRE NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJE OR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INC	CT ANY BID, TO ANNUL	THE BIDE	DING PRO	CESS, AN	D TO	
Item	O+ /II:+	Th. a.m.		Quotation				
No.	Qty./Unit	Item		Unit	Price	Total	Amount	
1	1 UNIT	BRAND NEW LAPTOP, WINDOWS 10, CORE i5-1035G4, ST	ΓEEL GREY					
Approv	ed Budget for t	PROCESSOR SPEED;1.1GHz; PROCESSOR SPEED(TU CORE: QUAD-CORE(4CORE); STANDARD MEMORY: 80 (ON-BOARD); MEMORY TECHNOLOGY: LPDDR4 SDRA CAPACITY: 512GB; SOLID STATE DRIVE INTERFACE:N CAPACITY: ON-BOARD SSD; DISPLAY SCREEN TYPE: RESOLUTION:2256X1504; GRAPHICS CONTROLLER M. CONTROLLER MODEL:INTEL R IRIS R PLUS GRAPHIC WIRELESS LAN STANDARD: IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n+ac+ax; OF USB 2.0 PORTS:1; NO. OF USB 3.1 GEN 1 PORT:1; NO. OF CELLS: 4 CELLS; BATTERY CHEMISTRY: LITHII CAPACITY: 56wh; POWER SUPPLY: 3-PIN 65 W AC ADA CORD(CHARGER):1	GB; MAXIMUM MEMORY: 8 M; TOTAL SOLID STATE D VMe SSD; FLASH MEMOR 13.5" IPS LCD; SCREEN ANUFACTURER: INTEL; GI S; WIRELESS LAN: YES; BLUETOOTH: YES; HDMI: NO. OF USB 3.1(TYPE C) P JM ION(Li-lon); BATTERY APTER; LAPTOP POWER	GB RAM RIVE Y RAPHICS YES; NO. ORTS:1;				
		EEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER	BLDG.,CAPITOL CC	JIVIP.,IVIA	MKILAW	I, I AGUIV	CITY	
		NVASS: <u>July 29, 2021</u> NVASS: <u>09:00:00 AM</u>						
			— VEF	RY TRUL	Y YOUR	S,		
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. THE WINNING BIDDER SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY SECURITY/CERTIFICATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.			ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer)					
NAM ADD Ple wh	FROM DATE C 2) IN CASE THE	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED FOR THE OPENING OF CANVASS. PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OF FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOEMENT ENT V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	OFFICIALLY NOTI	FY THAI Y AVAII	THE I	TEMS W	ILL	

TEL./FAX No. :

Signature Over Printed Name

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3618

Quotation No.: C20213393

Date : <u>July 23, 2021</u>

Page: 2

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCLIRRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S

		NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT A IOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCUR				
Item Qty./Unit		Item		Quotation		
				Unit Price	Total	Amour
2	2 UNITS	ORIGINAL EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB				
Remar	ks : NOTE:					
	- 2 YEAR WAR	RANTY ON PARTS AND SERVICES:				
	-FREE INSTAL	LATION OF REGISTERED MS MICROSOFT OFF	FICE AND			
	ONE (1) HDMI	CONNECTOR				
	-WITH QUARTI	ERLY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	Γ			
		S AFTER SALES SERVICES;				
		ROCHURE WITH PICTURE AND SPECS				
	-ITEM SPECIFI	CATION/CLARIFICATION REFER TO R.O.				
3. In cas accessit	e of desktop computers: Tole and can be changed ea	ts with a visible On/Off switch. he supplier shall supply products which are designed so that sily for upgrade. L NORTE BLOOD CENTER	the memory, hard dis	k and CD drive are r	eadily	
		he Contract : P 55,000.00				
	_	EEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER BL	DGCAPITOL CC	MPMANKILAM	I.TAGUN	/ CITY
		NVASS: July 29, 2021	,	,	,	
		NVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VEF	RY TRULY YOUR	.S,	
st	JPPLIERS MUST SPECIF	V/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION				
Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.						
TI		ALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY ATE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.	(Provincial Enginee	r)	
I HER	EBY CERTIFY:					
	FROM DATE C	RICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED A OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. OF PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFF				

2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	_	
ADDRESS		
Please check V.A.T	PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT Non-V	7.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No	TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:		
Signature Ove:	r Printed Name	POSITION

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PR Number : 2107-3618

Quotation No.: C20213393

Date : <u>July 23, 2021</u>

Page: 3

PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES, LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD. WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S.

REJECT /	ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIC	OR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING	ANY LIABILITY I	O THE AFFECTEL) RIDDEK	S.	
Item	Otv./Unit	Qty./Unit Item		Quotation			
No.	2-11,			Unit Price	Total	Amour	
4. The su	pplier shall supply noteboo	oks and desktop computers where the availability of replacement b	batteries and pow	er supplies is guara	anteed		
for at leas	st 5 years after end of prod	luction.					
5. The su	pplier shall supply the prod	ducts in recyclable packages and shall provide a packaging take-b	oack service.				
		* * * GRAND/LOT PRICE : P					
	Terms and Con-	dition:					
	The following docume a) Mayor's/Business b) PhilGEPS Regist		otation Form or Ca	anvass as requisite	for award	:	
	. OE DEEDO DAVAO DEI	NORTE BLOOD CENTER					
	-						
		EEDO DAVAO DEL NORTE BLOOD CENTER BLDG.,	CAPITOL CON	MP.,MANKILAN	1,TAGUN	1 CITY	
DATE O	F OPENING OF CAN	NVASS: July 29, 2021					
TIME O	F OPENING OF CAN	NVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VERY	Y TRULY YOUR	.S,		
SIII	PPI.TERS MIIST SPECTEV	/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION			,		
	•	by be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR.	GLENN A. OLA	NDRIA		
THE		LL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A WARRANTY TE DURING DELIVERY OF THE ITEM.	(Pi	rovincial Enginee	er)		

I HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.
- 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF.

NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT	
ADDRESS	
Please check V.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	
Signature Over Printed Name	POSITION